

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
Matrimonial Suit No. 406 Of 2024**

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 001273 – 2024)

Sri Abhra Debnath

– VS –

Smt. Pallabi Debnath

U/s – 27 Special Marriage Act, 1954

Present :- Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)

**Order No – 03
Dt. 01.10.2024**

Petitioner is present by filling hazira.
Respondent appears today by filling hazira along with vokatnama. Let it be kept in record.
Respondent prays for time for filling Written Statement.
Prayer is allowed.
Fix **07.01.2025** for filling Written Statement by the respondent.

D/c by me

**A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Order No – 04
Dt. 07.01.2025**

Petitioner is present by filling hazira.
Respondent is also present by filling hazira.
Today is fixed for filing Written Statement by the respondent.
Respondent files Written Statement.
Copy served. Let it be kept with the record.
From the materials on record it is sprouted that the pleadings are completed. Hence, taking recourse to section 89 read with order 10, rule 1A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 the parties are directed to opt either mode of the settlement of disputes outside the court through different external agencies, such as, arbitration; conciliation; judicial settlement including settlement through Lok Adalat; or mediation as specified in sub-section (1) of section 89 and convey their option in this regard.
Fix **24.03.2025** for convey the option or consensus by the parties about their choice/preference of any of the the ADR processes.

D/c by me

**A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**