

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Bongaon, Dist.- North 24 Parganas**

Before

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary, WBJS,
J O Code (UID No.) - WB916,
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Bongaon, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.

CNR NO.- WBNP 0600 1273 2024
Mat. Suit No.- 406 of 2024

Abhra Debnath

v.

Pallabi Debnath

Order No.- 05

24/03/2025

Both the parties are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for convey the option or consensus by the parties about their choice / preference of any of the ADR processes.

The parties have declined to opt any of the ADR processes.

The case record is taken up for framing issue.

For determining the matters in controversy between the parties the following issues are deducted from the materials propositions of fact and of law the parties are at variance as pleaded in their respective pleadings :

1. Whether the suit is maintainable in its present form and prayer ?
2. Whether the plaintiff/petitioner has cause to action to institute the suit ?
3. Whether the suit is barred by limitation ?
4. Whether the defendant/respondent has deserted the plaintiff/petitioner for a continuous period of not less than two years immediately preceding the presentation of the petition ?
5. Whether the plaintiff/applicant is entitled to get the decree as prayed for ?
6. To what other relief, is the plaintiff/petitioner entitled to ?

To 23/07/2025 for P.H. (P.W.).

Both the parties are directed to present in Court a list of witnesses, in the mean time, whom they propose to call either to give evidence or to produce documents and obtain summonses to such persons for their attendance in Court.

Typed by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court,
Bongaon, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court,
Bongaon, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.