

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
Matrimonial Suit No. 406 Of 2024**

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 001273 – 2024)

Sri Abhra Debnath

– VS –

Smt. Pallabi Debnath

U/s – 27 Special Marriage Act, 1954

Present :- Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)

**Order No – 06
Dt. 23/07/2025**

Today is fixed for P.H.

Petitioner is present in court today and files hazira.

Respondent is also present in court today and files hazira.

Petitioner files adjournment petition on the ground stated there-in and prays for time.

Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

Fix 08.01.2026 for P.H.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

**Order No. 07
Dt. 08/01/2026**

Today the case is fixed for PH.

Petitioner/Husband is present in Court today and files hazira.

Respondent/Wife is also present in Court today and files hazira.

Petitioner/Husband has files an adjournment petition on the ground that due to lack of some documents affidavit-in-chief could not be produced and prayed for another date.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent raises objection.

Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner Sri Khitimohan Karmakar prays for allowing the adjournment petition even imposing cost upon the petitioner.

Heard, considered.

Adjournment petition is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1000/-.

Petitioner is directed to pay the cost amount to the respondent.

Fix 16.03.2026 for prayment of cost by the petitioner and filling affidavit-in-chief by the petitioner as last chance in default advance order will be passed.

*Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha
A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*

*Sd/- Kumkum Singha
Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*